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We have made an Easy Read version of our Privacy Policy 

 

  

A. What kind of data does Blackburn with Darwen Parents in Partnership 

hold? 

 

1. We have a membership database of parents and carers who have signed up 

to become a member of BwD Parents in Partnership, this personal data 

includes: 

 Name 

 Address 

 Email 

 Phone number 

 Some basic data about the child or young person they are parent or carer to: 

 Age 

 Confirmation that they are classed as having SEND 

 The level of support the child/young person receives at school 

 The type of school the child or young person attends. 

 

2.  We also hold name and email contact details for individuals who have signed 

up to specific mailing lists. 

3. We hold contact information for individuals who book onto our activities 

4. We will never ask for any data that is not relevant to our aims, objectives and 

purposes. 

  

B. What do we use this personal information for? 

 

1. To contact parents and carers who have signed up for membership regarding 

activities, updates, events and news. 

 

We explicitly request consent at the time of submitting this data as to whether 

the individual wishes for us to use the contact methods to contact them in 

future. 

 

2. The answers to the membership questions support us in ensuring that the 

reach of our organisation is as broad as we can make it. 

3. We are funded by providers who require us to ensure that the recipients of our 

activities and services reach a specific demographic – i.e. parents and carers 
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of children and young people, aged 0-25, with SEND, who live, or are 

educated in Blackburn with Darwen. 

4. We submit monitoring information to grant providers about our activities, 

growth and reach. To be able to do this we ask for some basic information 

listed in A1. 

5. In cases like A2 and A3, we use the information collected to contact the 

individuals only for the purpose that they submitted the information. 

6. We will never use any of the personal data that we have on our members for 

anything other than the purposes listed above. 

  

C. How do we store data? 

 

We use data management software that ensures our data is stored in an encrypted 

method and is only accessible to those individuals who we supply a username and 

password to, who have received training on the GDPR and understand and agree to 

comply with our privacy policy. 

We only access this database when we really need to, in line with the purposes 

mentioned in parts A and B. 

We hold back up copies of membership forms. 

Contacts that have been made via email are stored within our email server. Access 

to these emails is restricted to only specific individuals who have received training on 

the GDPR and understand and agree to comply with our privacy policy. 

  

D. How can you see what data we hold on you? 

 

GDPR allows individuals to request this from any organisation they think may hold 

their personal data. 

If you wish to request a copy of the data we hold on you, please contact: 

 

Isma Sajid 

19 Hazel Close 

Blackburn   

BB2 1QW 

Email: isma09@hotmail.co.uk 

Tel: 07973142032 

 

First of all, we will take steps to confirm your identity before issuing the data copy. 

We will then confirm as to whether or not we hold any of your personal data. If we 

do, we will provide a copy of this information. 

  

 

 

 

mailto:isma09@hotmail.co.uk
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E. Keeping data accurate and up to date 

 

 As the data we hold on individuals is minimal we will offer all members a reminder 

on an annual basis that they can update their data. 

 For contact details that change, for instance address or email address, we would 

leave this as the responsibility of the individual to contact us via the methods in 

Section D. 

  

F. Do we share your data? 

 

No. The data we have on our members is generated into statistics that can 

demonstrate our reach and growth. None of this includes personal data. 

For example: We have a membership of XXX, who are parents/carers of 

children/young people age 0-25, who live or are educated in Blackburn with Darwen 

area. XX have an Education Health and Care Plan, XX are on SEN Support, XX are 

in school, XX are in Further Education, XX are Home Educated. 


